There is hereby appropriated from the General Fund to the Department 

of Human Resources, Division of Youth Services, for the purpose of increasing the rate of 

incentive pay for Division of Youth Services students from ten cents (10¢) per hour to 

twenty-five cents (25¢) per hour, the sum of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) in fiscal year 

1977-1978 and the sum of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) in fiscal year 1978-1979. 

Sec. 2.  This act shall become effective July 1, 1977. 

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 1st day of July, 1977.